insurance as may be applicable.

The RFP contains both price and technical evaluation 
criteria. Failure to submit separate sealed price and 
technical proposals shall result in disqualification of 
the entire proposal.

A nonrefundable proposal deposit for two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) in the form of a check 
payable to the City of Boston must be mailed to the 
City before proposal deadline. A scanned copy of your 
check must be included with Technical Proposal.

The Official shall not open the proposals publicly, but 
shall open the Technical Proposals in the presence of